
 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

KAYTS PRADESHIYA SABHA - KAYTS 
COUNCIL FUND 

 

01. The Chairman, Local Authority Procurement Committee (LAPC) on behalf of the Kayts Pradeshiya 

Sabha invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the work described in the table 
below.  

No Contract No Contract Name 

Tentative 

Estimated 

Cost 

(Rs.Mn) 

Contract 

Period 

Bid Security 

Required 

Amount (Rs) 

Validity up to 

01 NP/14/41(9)/2/1/2023/03 

PURCHASE OF 
LORRY MOUNTED 
BOWSER FOR THE 
EXISTING LORRY 

5.6 63 Days 56,500.00 16.11.2023 

 

03. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedure.   

04. The required qualifications are as follows. Minuam 05 years of experience in maintains and sales 
across the country to the specific brand and sector, preference basis, eligible locality manufactured 
products will also be considered. Further details are provided in the bid document. 

05. Qualification requirements are indicated in Section II (Bidding Data sheet) of the Bidding 
document. 

06. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Secretary, Kayts Pradeshiya Sabha, 

Kayts. (Te.No: 021 221 1626, Fax: 021 221 5003, email: kaytsps@gmail.com ) and inspect the 
bidding documents at the address given below from 19th July 2023 until 16th August 2023 during 
09:00 Hrs to 15:00 Hrs on normal working days.  

07. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders 

on the submission of a written application to the Secretary, Kayts Pradeshiya Sabha, Kayts.from 
19th July 2023 until 16th August 2023 during 09:00 Hrs. to 15:00 Hrs on normal working days 
upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Two Thousand five hundred Rupees (Rs.2,500.00).  
The method of payment will be by cash.  

08. Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the address at Chairman, Local Authority Procurement 

Committee, Kayts Pradeshiya Sabha, Suruvil Road, Kayts. On or before 14.00 Hrs on 17th 
August 2023. Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence 
of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 

09. Bids shall be valid up to 19th October 2023.  All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid-Security for 
the amount as mentioned in the above Table. Bid Security shall be valid up to 16th November, 
2023. 

10. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 02ND August 2023 at 10.30 Hrs. in Kayts Pradeshiya   Sabha 

Kayts.   

Chairman, 
Local Authority Procurement Committee (LAPC) 

Kayts Pradeshiya Sabha.  

Kayts. 

19.07.2023 

mailto:kaytsps@gmail.com

